TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust		10/07/2011 BANKING	
Company		10,01,2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reichert, Inc.	
Street Address:	3362 Walden Avenue	
City:	Depew	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851830	CORNEAL RESPONSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3104698	IOPAC
Registration Number:	150787	PHOROPTOR
Registration Number:	359235	PROJECT-O-CHART
Registration Number:	2069419	REICHERT
Registration Number:	3058227	SPENCER
Registration Number:	1844281	TONO-PEN
Registration Number:	3353429	TONO-PEN AVIA POWERCEL
Registration Number:	1577350	
Serial Number:	85342436	MULTI-CHEK
Serial Number:	85344010	REICHERT TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0929 Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REICHERT(77139.3): TR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/
Date:	10/11/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reichert - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Reichert - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Reichert - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0930

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower granted Lender a security interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3227/0038; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has fulfilled its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Lender now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Lender hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, and reassigns to Borrower any and all right, title, and interest Lender may have in or to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that Borrower has completely and timely satisfied its Obligations in full, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement. Lender hereby confirms Borrower shall have no further obligations of any kind under the Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LEGAL_US_E # 95141336.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

as Lender

Release (Trademarks)

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.
CORNEAL RESPONSE TECHNOLOGY	3851830
IOPAC	3104698
MULTI-CHEK	85342436
PHOROPTOR	150787
PROJECT-O-CHART	359235
REICHERT	2069419
REICHERT TECHNOLOGIES	85344010
SPENCER	3058227
TONO-PEN	1844281
TONO-PEN AVIA POWERCEL	3353429
	1577350

Release (Trademarks)

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0933